

HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

ADVERTISEMENT FOR SNOW PLOWING BIDS

Sealed proposals will be received by the Cook County Highway Department on behalf of the Evergreen Road Association, Voyageur's Point Association, Mile-O-Pine Association, West Rosebush Lane Subordinate Service District, Irish Creek Subordinate Service District, Rosebush Hill Subordinate Service District, and Little Ollie Subordinate Service District at the County Highway Building, 609 East 4th Avenue, Grand Marais, MN 55604, until 2:00 p.m. on September 12, 2023. At that time, all proposals will be publicly opened and read. Proposals will be accepted for snowplowing for <u>each</u> of the following access roads:

- 1. Evergreen Road, located approximately 4.5 miles north of Lutsen, off C.S.A.H. #4 (Caribou Trail), approximately 0.9 miles in length
- 2. Voyageur's Point, located approximately 35 miles northwest of Grand Marais, off C.R. #85 (Poplar Lake Ln), 3500 feet in length
- 3. Mile-O-Pine Road, located approximately 48 miles northwest of Grand Marais, off C.R. #50 (South Gunflint Road), 1.9 miles in length
- 4. West Rosebush Lane, located approximately 3.5 miles west of Grand Marais, off T.H. 61, approximately 2,200 feet in length
- 5. Portions of Irish Creek Road, Powers Lake Road, Tom Lake Road, Wilderness Trail and Brumbaugh Road, located approximately 20 miles west of Grand Marais, off C.S.A.H. #16 (Arrowhead Trail), approximately 10.5 miles in length plus the turnaround and parking area
- 6. Rosebush Hill, located approximately 3.5 miles west of Grand Marais, off T.H. 61, approximately 2,100 feet in length
- 7. Lima Grade from CSAH 12 to Little Ollie Road, and Little Ollie Road from Lima Grade to its intersection with Poplar Creek Drive, located approximately 29 miles northwest of Grand Marais, off CSAH 12 (Gunflint Trail); approximately 1.8 miles in length

Proposals, plans and specifications **must** be obtained at the office of the County Highway Engineer, County Highway Building, 609 East 4th Avenue, Grand Marais, MN 55604. The Board of Commissioners reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any irregularities therein.

Bill to: Cook County Highway Department

Robert Hass, County Highway Engineer

Publish:Cook County News Herald, 8/26 and 9/2 (2023)https://co.cook.mn.us/index.php/bidsandpurch, 8/26-9/12 (2023)